

SB0433/346087/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 433
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “the” in line 6 down through “or” in line 7; strike beginning with “the” in line 8 down through “or” in line 9 and substitute “certain”; in the same line, strike “organization” and substitute “organizations”; and strike beginning with “the” in line 11 down through “or” in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 in line 28, and on page 6 in line 24, in each instance, strike “**THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS**” and substitute “A VETERANS SERVICE ORGANIZATION”.

On page 4, strike beginning with the second “**THE**” in line 15 down through “**OR**” in line 16; in line 17, strike “**MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS OR**”; strike beginning with “**MARYLAND**” in line 21 down through “**OR**” in line 22; and strike beginning with the second “**THE**” in line 30 down through “**OR**” in line 31.

On page 5, strike beginning with “**THE**” in line 4 down through “**OR**” in line 5.

On page 7, strike beginning with the second “**THE**” in line 10 down through “**OR**” in line 11; in line 12, strike “**MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS OR**”; strike beginning with “**MARYLAND**” in line 16 down through “**OR**” in line 17; and strike beginning with the second “**THE**” in line 25 down through “**OR**” in line 26.